

Mat Suit **181 of 2025**

CNR-WBBB01-001597-2025

JO-WB00625

Order No 06 & dated 04.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files a petition praying for time to file W.S. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.01.2026 for filing W.S.as last chance id necessary order will be passed.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.