

Mat Suit **181 of 2025**

CNR-WBBB01-001597-2025

JO-WB00962

Order No 08 & dated 01.04.2026

Today is fixed forex parte hearing.

No step is taken by the petitioner.

Case is adjourned for th ends of justice.

Regular P.O. is busy with hearing of SIR.

Fix 11.05.2026 for ex parte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge

1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

In-charge

Additional District Judge

1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

in-charge