

Mat Suit **181 of 2025**

CNR-WBBB01-001597-2025

JO-WB00625

Order No 09 & dated 11.05.2026

Today is fixed forex parte hearing.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps. On repeated calls none appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit will not be dismissed.

Fix 04.06.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Suri, Birbhum.