

Mat Suit **181 of 2025**
CNR-WBBB01-001597-2025
JO-WB00625

Order No 10 & dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps. No show cause is filed by the petitioner. The case is adjournes as last chance.

Fix 01-07-2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.